- Trfror AT
%~ Rwp o sl cgled ~21
/GST CLAIN/2024-25/730 — 5“14 3 (@79 qel/

Uye

ma & ;
3y DR RAE, wosono
I FrivTers
"NI=E—ufea, arer|

W §,
ST Jyfavegen
;VPTW T,
vy - ST OTUHRGR | qudhﬂ““th
: MMGSY(SC) drsrrafa Construction of road Vishunpurﬁ %ﬁoqﬂoﬁo
Ram House se Uphrauli REO road at Thakur Shak unde!
W_Wﬁﬁwﬁ @ way A | . .0.05.202
Ty godnRgR qdi-2 @I qaip—1013 330 =107 i
HETIIY, | ' ; T K
Wﬁﬂﬁwﬁﬁﬁwzﬁwﬁwﬁ;;gﬂ;%as s |
A sita &g o T : qen TR |
a1 o @ i |

¥ 6,35,636/— DI Ml
ﬁwﬁuGSTmsﬁrsﬁM/ssKKss&Co.amW
ﬁ4-59.910/—mﬂaﬁ‘x’rﬁraﬁ2ﬁa‘ﬂﬂmmﬂw§1
GSTW@%W%WWWGST 3.
. WWGSTCIaim%WH%@;%WgT
WGSTCIaimWW@ﬁH@T |
WﬁuﬁStatemstaﬁvﬁT ; Tt 1
Wﬁmaﬁwﬂmww?,aﬁ?ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ%' |
f5 GST Claim <& IFAT |

ﬂ?@ﬁmﬁATRﬁrﬁ’aﬁﬂé’f?l
' wﬁaﬁ'gﬁrﬁaﬂwéﬁ’r
Fefera ﬁ@ﬁTﬂTtﬂT?ﬁT%I \
AT T

=rqic— RWD/GST CLAIM/2024-25/730 ~ F 18 et / R —27-02.-2 02 5—
| mﬁwmﬁw,mqm—wqﬁﬁzﬁ

ﬁ —prduTeTd 37T,
|
[ S
—W—@‘%‘d,‘ el



e —————

GST Claim & fysre &q yoftor ol AT gl
£ @A

Reie — 1211\, 3 amgd 309

Ry —
MMGSY(SC) Ao Construction of

auli REO Road at Th

Baidhanath Ram House se Uphr
Length-1.932 KM T@RRATH 68T MMGSY/SB

3 S, T @ g d wad 7
2024

THT - i : 5
ey, FoEER gefi-2 B e 1013 i@ 10.0>

mum,umzsrdﬁ‘ﬁ”-’“‘“”igf'

ST gt U @ aeld # HrAuED
ForeeR gdf-2 g it ver # o 6,35,6366%%%.W0€[,3ﬁ?ﬁﬁw
2023 @

23-761, ReAT® 2303

m%@mﬁaﬁa—mw’aﬂﬁwﬂummﬂo
gmzﬁ‘cﬁ'\?ﬁﬂ'cﬁ

arreite § fAvrfg sh.ew.@l Consultant M/s SKKSS & Co.
TS JAT 9. 4,69,910 f-maa%w&a%aﬁ?ﬁaﬁmww’gl

nstruction of

deTelld o UHRIRAHI MMGSY/SBD-80/2018-19 fawaifes w1 Co

Road Vishunpur Baidhanath Ram House se Uphrauli REO Road at Thaku
Under MMGSY (SC), Length-1.932 KM @ f&q <@ & T % 4,69,910/- ATF

ST FAR Rig B YA P ST B WA €

7 M A‘(z!:@fﬁ ﬂ"t“‘i“"“‘&g/}i o gﬂ)l:%"l; gt
- 39 qu'( 9 43S
fayrfra GST Consultant  wgras fw’ili‘f-‘; Tius g !E;E]-(ﬁ GST 1)

r Shop



PKKSS & ¢ T

To.

The Additi 0220
Bihar liil:l?::ll Chiel Executive Officer >
al Roads Deve - >
Rural Works Depam;;;:f)pnmm ABENSY
Government of Bihar
Re: s - ide agree™
e: Submission of GST Impact Report of M/S Jadubansh Kumar Singh V!
no. MMGSY/SBD-80/2018-19
Y . ide agree™
Ref: Our appointment as GST Consultant by Rural Works Dcparlmeﬁntl;:t:mffmpur East-
number BRRDA/01/GST Consultancy dated 24.02.2023 and EE
2, letter no. 1013 dated 10.05.2024
”
Respected Sir, !
1 out of GST and

on account of rol

We are appointed to recommend payment of Impact arising

change in taxation structure by analyzing claim of contractors as per

Construction of Road

Vishunpur Baidhanath Ram

House se Uphrauli REO Road 4,69,.910
MMGSY/SBD- -
20/2018-19 at Thakur Shop Under (Annexure I)
MMGSY (SC), Length-1.932
KM
DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD,

NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004




7 fodgile
92633 co™
SKKSS & C Tel : +3 gst@8™ |
o |
. |
port © j

Jadubansh ;
Kumar Singh for the following project with reference 0 the
. Road
1 . - » - £l ull REO
Conslruetlon ol Road Vishunpur Baidhanath Ram Hous€ s€ Uphra
at Thakur Shop Under MMGSY (SC). Length-1.932 KM

facts: ~

he following

With this letter, we would like to draw your attention towards t

I) The impact being given is from-
e SO R ]

Name of Road

Construction of Road Vishunpur Baidhanath Ram House

se Uphrauli REO Road at Thakur Shop Under MMGSY

(SC), Length-1.932 KM

mission of bill by

GST impact in later RA bills have to be verified and audited on sub

M/S Jadubansh Kumar Singh in future period.
the

That we have charged fees for entire contract and therefore as and when

new RA bills are submitted, the same should be sent to our office and sent via

BRRDA for needful action. That a flat percentage cannot be applied for

payment of future claims on RA bills and remaining amount of contract as the

material & services components differs on every milestone of payment.

In our capacity as Indirect Consuliant t¢ vou we therefore request you not to pay any
adhoc GST reimbursement in future RA bills submitted as the same may cause loss

to public exchequer, if the same is paid without proper analysis and auditing of

DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD, 7/ A
NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004 » K A )




' o @ﬂ

4200
’S K 92633 .1 com
KS S & C ( ) et Jfr?“l"g“@gma“ c
£/ Em i

fecords, k; )
+ Kindly f : "
and needf; Y forward all communication with respeet 0 galia "
ul action from our end
’)) T] [the
2 1at the el | et
above impact has taken into cognizance that any qdditional ben works
gniz o Rural

contractor is he; )
€ is being entitled to due to enactment of GST 1 pasSBd OBk

Dep-l .
artme \ S .
1ent in terms of anti-profiteering clause in the GST law:

" 3=

3) We ' t, and ha

) We have gone through the submission made by the Contractor-claima? o O
uctio

varded the contract for constf

ob
served that the contractor has been av

04.02.2019, wherein GST was in force.
act. howcver

As per the GST law, GST is to be paid on the entire value of contr
n overhead

from the rate analysis enclosed it is observed that the GST has be
only on material component and a provision of 4% has been made 1

component by the department.
s raised GST claim of Rs. 6,35,636, due 10 nom
hereas the

act as

Hence, the contractor-claimant ha
provisioning of GST by the departme
contractor submits that the GST has been p

nt on the entire value of contract, W
aid on the entire value of contr

executed by him.
wing premise:

4) That the GST Impact calculation is made on the follo

a) That the above works is —
(i) Construction of Road Vishunpur Baidhanath Ram House se Uphrauli

REO Road at Thakur Shop Under MMGSY (SC), Length-1.932 KM.

b) As per section 15 of the CGST and BGST Act, 2017

(1) The value of a supply of goods or services or both shall be the transaction

value, which is the price actually paid or payable for the said supply of

DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD,
NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004




2oods or Services or | . sumﬂ
0th where the supplier and the recipient ol
ion for the suFPI-‘ ’

are not
related ;

Ated and the price is the sole considers

2 - .

(2) The value o
1¢ value of supply shall include-
y law for the

(a) any tay
any tan , |
Xes, duties, cesses, fees and charges levied under an o
linlc b | | S 'rﬂ:\' 'y
eing in force other than this Act, the State Goods and Ser’ iccs -
viCES ax
nd the Goods and Serv ice

the Union Terr :
Union 1 erritory Goods and Services Tax Acta
y by the supplier:

(Compensation to States) Act. if charged separatel
upply but

ation O such §
d in the

n rel

(b) any amount that the supplier is liable to pay i
and not include

which has been incurred by the recipient of the supply
ices or both;

price actually paid or payable for the goods or s€rv
5 g ) ; .y . &

(c) incidental expenses, including commission and packing. charged bY U
ything done

f a supply and any amount charged for an
ime of,

supplier to the recipient 0

by the supplier in respect of the supply of goods or services Or both at the t
or before delivery of goods or supply of services;

tion for any

(d) Interest or late fee or penalty for delayed payment of any considera

supply: and

(e) Subsidies directly linked to the price excluding subsidies provided by the
Central Government and State Governments

es of items has been taken from Road Construction

c) Further, in the BOQ rat
department Schedule of rates (mentioned in BOQ). As per guidelines of RCD

SOR, there has been inclusion of 4% in the name of VAT in the overhead

JAYAPUR GOLA ROAD,
A ROAD, PATNA - 800004



nt, h .
» Nence in oy calculation also 4%

he name of VAT

reduced . in t
and impact hag been considered accordingly.

d) The above sajq impact is derived by considering the contract @5 works Contract

s defined Us 2(119) of the Central Goods and Services Act, 2017 taxable @

12% (Heading 9954 (iv): Construction service - Composite supply Bt W(.)rks

contract as defined in clause (119) of section 2 of the Ccn‘tr'aI Goods and Semc‘cs

(ie) and (if)

Tax Act, 2017 other than that covered by items (), (ia). (ib): (ic). (id)-

L : ation.
erection, commissioning: install

n Of,'(a) a

al public:

above, supplied by way of construction,

completion, fitting out, repair, maintenance, renovation, Of alteratlo

road, bridge, tunnel, or terminal for road ransportation for us€ by gener

ere is any amendment 10 Jaw

e) Therefore, suitable adjustment should be made if th
ere is any departure in the

till the payment is settled under this contract or if th
premise mentioned above must be brought to our notice as it may bring deviatio

in the GST Impact to be passed on to the contractor.

f) That GST impact is calculated on the basis of all documents and records produced

by Contractor and duly verified & audited by us as per our ScOpe of work.

5)  That the GST Impact amount indicated in the table above is derived on the basis of

the RA Bills submitted before us. Therefore, in any cas
d in the Annexure attached with this

e no excess payment can be

made over and above the amount mentione

letter for completing the project.

6) The GST claim as submitted by contractor is Rs. 6,35,636/- while as per our
calculation it is Rs. 4,69,910/- which results in savings of Rs. 1,65,726/-

DARIYAPUR GOLA ROAD,
NALA ROAD, PATNA - 800004

J PR PR LT B [ o ¥ |- Ve B R '44544U”&5im
pl=msa-f:1818
. 5925331446

1/



- T
5/ KKSS & Co T

7) That at any

which was :
provi 3
ded to us the basis of which has been our calculati©

represented g -
nd which has 3 material effect on the above GST Claim am

the GS :
T claim amount shall be void ab initio.

For an e i
Y query or clarification, please contact the undersigned at carliest.

Therefore, kindly do the needful in this regard.

For and on behalf of
SKKSS & Co.

Authorize St?jnamry

Enclosed: -

1. GST claim computation

R GOLA ROAD,

DARIYAPU
00004

NALA ROAD, PATNA -8

L dbid P A AV AALAANTAE e "

later stage if:
a .
ge if it is brought to our notice that any fact/figur®’™

joulatio”

n iS I‘[‘llS'
ount; ther




e —aenulD

Particula
Total Work done till date (RA Ob)rs

Less: Pre-GST work done valye
Balance work to be in GST period

\M'M&l\
1,23,99,316 |/

1,23,99,316

Less: Work value for which ra .

Total Work value for which Ggl"a?l:ly:::f :;U:: flound 3.?3.@\

Less: Extra GST addewxs_is_-—_:‘ijlmcd 1.20.25.587

Less: VAT added in Overhead-OH@ 0% 437.192 |

Taxable Value . 4,21,396

Add: GST @ 12% l 1.11,66.9%\
13,40,040

Actual GST to be Paid [A]

GST paid as per GSTR 3B [B] \ Embedded Tax [C]

Claim [(Lower of
A&B)Cl

469,910 /

13,40,040 | 13,28,498 | 8,58,588
Note 1 : Computation of tax paid as per GSTR 38
Payment
RA Bill no. Period certificate/MB Taxable Value SGST Total Tax
1 MARCH,2019 1 1539374  13,74,441.07 |  82,466.46 22.466.46 | 1,64,932.93
2 JULY,2019 \ 39,40,880 | 35,18,642.86 | 2,11.118.5? 211,118.57 | 4,22,237.14
3 SEPTEMBER,2019 1 3019,746 | 26,96,201.79 | 1,61,772.11} 1,61,772.11 | 3,23,544.21
4 DECEMBER,2019 | 8,33,328 | 744,042.86 | 4464257 |  44,642.57 | 89,285.14 |
5 MARCH,2020 | 6,77,913 | 6,05279.06 |  36,316.77 |  36,316.77 |~ 72,63354 |
6 APRIL,2020 | 23,883,075 | 21,32,209.82 | 1,27,932.59 | 1,27.932.59 | 2,55,865.1%.
TOTAL | 1.23,09316.00 | 1,10,70,817.86| 6,64,249.07 | 6,64,249.07 | 13,28,a98




